Resolution

WHEREAS, We, the members of the Chicago City Council, wish to extend our congratulations and honor The Polish American Police Association which was founded in 1964 and this year celebrating its 60th Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, on behalf of the entire 10th Ward, Alderman Peter Chico would like to extend his personal tribute to The Polish American Police Association on celebrating its 60th Anniversary this momentous occasion as recognition of the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, The Polish American Police Association of Chicago and Illinois (P.A.P.A) is a social and fraternal organization for Law Enforcement Officers, their families and likeminded supporters who are of Polish and Slavic descent. The Polish American Police Association encompasses members from various local, state, county, and federal law enforcement agencies, not only from within the State of Illinois, but also across the county. The organization currently boasts over 400 members in 20 states and two countries. The Polish American Police Association provides financial and manpower support for various social service and professional organizations that provide services to the immigrant and Polish-American community; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council, gathered here this 22nd of May 2024, do hereby congratulate The Polish American Police Association on the occasion of their 60th Anniversary; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we extend our most heartfelt wishes to The Polish American Police Association for their continued leadership, service and success following their 60th Anniversary; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to The Polish American Police Association in honor of their 60th Anniversary as a token of our esteem and good wishes.

Alderman Peter Chico, 10th Ward